

(For Judgment)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6660 OF 2000

Vijay Singh Charak

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2007

This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the
Judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.
Sinha and his Lordship.

The appeal is allowed, the impugned judgments of

the

court

the

Division Bench as well as the Single Bench of the High C
are set aside and the Select List dated 12.9.1995 is quashed in
terms of the signed judgment. The State Government is directed
to prepare a fresh Select List for each year separately
considering only those persons/officers who were eligible for
selection in that particular year. This exercise must be
completed as expeditiously as possible. Fresh selections and
appointments will be made as per directions contained in
signed judgment. No costs.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)