

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6660 OF 2000

VIJAY SINGH CHARAK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 26.2.2007 and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Ranjan Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, AG
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.2 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6660 OF 2000

VIJAY SINGH CHARAK Appellant(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No.6660 of 2000 is dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,
October 12, 2007.